
 

   CORRIGENDUM II: NIT NO: CMC/BR/24-25/RB/PR/MS/1192 DT 26-06-2024 
 

Page 1 of 2                                                                                  SEAL & SIGNATURE OF BIDDER 
 
 

  
 
  
 
 
 
   
 

 

CORRIGENDUM – II  
DT 26-06-2024 

 
 
 

TENDER NOTIFICATION FOR  
 

 
TENDER FOR SETTING UP OF DATA CENTER FOR DISASTER RECOVERY, BACKUP SOFTWARE, HARDWARE AND 

SUPPORT IN BRPL 
 

NIT NO: CMC/BR/24-25/RB/PR/MS/1192 
 

Tender Date: 31.05.2024 
 
 
 

 
 

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD (BRPL) 
Corporate Identification Number: U74899DL2001PLC111527  

Telephone Number: +91 11 3009 9999  
Fax Number: +91 11 2641 9833  
Website: www.bsesdelhi.com 



 

   CORRIGENDUM II: NIT NO: CMC/BR/24-25/RB/PR/MS/1192 DT 26-06-2024 
 

Page 2 of 2                                                                                  SEAL & SIGNATURE OF BIDDER 
 
 

 

Page No. Clause No. BRPL Clause Corrigendum - II 

84 M84 Storage should be offered with minimum 16 cores of 
2.00GHz . 

Storage should be offered with minimum 12cores of 
1.7GHz to support 128 GB cache . 

84 M85 The system should be offered with minimum 128GB 
Cache 

Amended  
The system should be offered with minimum 128 GB 
Cache 
 
This is for storage requirement and not for Backup 

84 M89 Minimum RAM configuration should be 128 GB per 
Node 

This is for storage requirement and not for Backup.  
 
Minimum RAM should be 64GB per Node for storage 
requirement.  

 
 
 


